503173627 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANOVEL ILAC SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARVEN ILAC SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI	
Street Address:	eet Address: BALABANDERE CAD. ILAC SANAYI YOLU	
Internal Address:	ress: NO. 14, ISTINYE	
City:	ISTANBUL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	34460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14403435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: jhardy@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16126/28US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KING LIT WONG
SIGNATURE:	/King Lit Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Ilac_to_Arven_PCTUnderlying#page1.tif

PATENT 503173627 REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0519

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR;

SANOVEL ILAC SANAYI VE TICARET A.S. Balabandere Cad. Ilac Sanayi Yolu, No: 14 Istinye, Istanbul 34460-Turkey

hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE;

ARVEN ILAC SANAYI VE TICARET A.S. Balabandere Cad. Ilac Sanayi Yolu, No: 14 Istinye, Istanbul 34460-Turkey

all of his rights, title and interest any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications given below;

	Application No	Title	
1 1	PCT/TR2013/000167	INHALER DEVICE WITH AN IMPROVED BLISTER ADVANCEMENT MECHANISM	
2	PCT/TR2013/000168	INHALER HAVING AN INNER BODY WITH AIR CHANNEL	
3	PCT/TR2013/000169	AN INHALER HAVING A MECHANISM WITH DOUBLE ACTUATING LEVERS	
4	PCT/TR2013/000170	AN INHALER MECHANISM HAVING A TRANSMISSION AND A PIVOT ARM	
5	PCT/TR2013/000171	BLISTER ADVANCEMENT MECHANISM COMPRISING AN ACTUATOR PLATE	

and/or all divisions, national and regional extensions, continuations to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made. The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to overtake the full ownership of aforementioned patent applications and to bear all costs relating to the same.

The attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to make this assignment of record in the patent register of international Bureau of WIPO.

ONUE MUTTU

Intellectual Property & Law Manager Sanovel Ilac Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S.

Signature of the Assignor

12-DEC-2013

Date of execution:

Murat BASMACI

Intellectual Property Specialist

Arven Ilac Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S.

Signature of Assignee

12-DEC-2013
Date of execution:

PATENT REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/10/2015